

Goffstown School Board

Media Release:

11 School St., Goffstown, NH 03045 Tel: (603) 497-4818

Fax: (603) 497-8425

For Immediate Release

Contact: Brian Balke, Superintendent of Schools

February 8, 2023

The Goffstown School Board is pleased to announce this year's recipients of the Cornerstone and Dream Keeper Awards.

The Cornerstone Award is presented by the Goffstown School District to recognize a staff or community member working within our schools who has demonstrated outstanding achievements in support of student learning.

<u>2023 Cornerstone Award Recipient:</u> Betsy Myrdek, Goffstown School District Data Manager

Please view the video recognizing Betsy at the link below:

https://sau19.mediaspace.kaltura.com/media/Cornerstone+Award+2023_v3/1_rkzh442r

The Dream Keeper Award is presented by the Goffstown School District to recognize people organizations that truly have gone the extra mile to make the Goffstown dream of providing a superior education a reality.

2023 Dream Keeper Award Recipient: NH State Senator Lou D'Allesandro

Please view the video recognizing the Senator at the link below:

https://sau19.mediaspace.kaltura.com/media/Dream+Keeper+Award+2023_v3/1_cdo97x4y

Please join me in congratulating this year's recipients.

Sincerely, Brian Balke Superintendent of Schools